TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING JUNE 17, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 3, 2024- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9139</u> A Resolution Removing Police Chief Wendell Majors from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
- **B.** Ordinance No. 1162 An Ordinance Establishing and Creating the City of Tarrant Alabama Police Department. FIRST READING

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9168</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Provide a Portion of the Increased Costs to the Jefferson County Commission in Aid of the Mayor Loxcil Tuck Storm Shelter.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9169 A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Closure of City of Tarrant Electric Department Offices on July 5, 2024, And Authorizing a Holiday for All City of Tarrant Electric Department Employees.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9170</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the payment of \$2500 to vendor Data Works Plus, LLC.
- **D.** <u>Resolution No. 9171</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant Information Technology to Migrate All City of Tarrant Administration Email Accounts to Microsoft Business Applications.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9172</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 260 Black Creek Rd., Birmingham, Alabama 35210.
- **F.** Resolution No. 9173 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1100 Birmingham, Birmingham, Alabama 35210.
- **G.** Resolution No. 9174 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 300 Edna St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **H.** Resolution No. 9175 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 326 Fannie Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **I.** Resolution No. 9176 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1052 Overton Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **J.** Resolution No. 9177 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 320 Pleasant Valley Dr., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- K. <u>Resolution No. 9178</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 336 Pleasant Valley Dr., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- L. <u>Resolution No. 9179</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 118 Springdale Rd., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.

TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING

JUNE 17, 2024

- M. <u>Resolution No. 9180</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1132 Wharton Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- N. <u>Resolution No. 9181</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving Gameday Athletic Surfaces to Resurface and Install Irrigation for the City of Tarrant on the Old Tarrant High School Football Field and Complex.
- **O.** Resolution No. 9182 A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the Mayor to Expend Funds for Mr. B's Magic Show.

X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for June 14, 2024

XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS

XIII. ADJOURN